Commissione FORM PTO-1: (Rev. 6-93) To the Honor		PTO/PCT Rec'd 0 6 APR 1998 08/981307 DX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 2023 FORM COVER SHEET STS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conv Jérôr Additional name(s 3. Nature of con	veying Party(ies): ne Michel Jacques BIBETTE l'homas Graves MASON) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes	s: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.) Street Address: 3, rue Michel Ange City: 75016 Paris Country: FRANCE
🗆 ot	ecurity Agreement Change of Name her: te: February 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent App	t is being filed together with a new application lication No.(s)/Application Date 307 , filed <u>December 16, 1</u> 5	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date
concerning this	dress of party to whom correspondenc matter should be mailed: n, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	
Attorney	Docket No. P61776US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	d Signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
<u>William E.</u> Reg. No. 3 8 PVDLPE 0000080 0	31,409	Signature April 6, 1998 Date Date -2-

PATENT REEL: 9112 FRAME: 0697

ИV	ITE	n	ς τ ,	
<u> </u>		U	213	

Docket No

	-
Process for	WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in preparing an emulsion".
	for which
	(check one) an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
	I an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on Becember 16, 1997
	and given Application Serial No.
	and WHEREAS CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.)
	having a place of business at 3, rue Michel Ange - 75016 PARIS (France)
	=24

PRIPE BOOK'ES

11

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and t application:

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other gevaluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, as transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto U ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and un said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights from said United States application under the Fatent Laws of the United States, the International Conventive Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the cou which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, includies and all forms of industrial property protection.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, a Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evide forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigne has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its succ legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proc sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightfu and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and ass obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or firstyin yentof 1. Br hett Wichel Ja	COMES
Inventor's signature VIAII Date	1/2/98
Residence Is rue des Palanques = 33000 BORDEAUX F	
Post Office Address 24 Reve des Calangue 33 sus Rondes	mar Trance
Full name of second joint inventor, if any MASON, Thomas Graves	
Second Inventor's signature Thomas D. Mason Date	1-19 198
Residence 4. rue de Mata - 33170 GRADIGNAN FRANCE	1
Post Office Address <u>4, rue de Mata - 33170 GRADIGNAN FRANCE</u>	
Full name of additional inventor	
Inventor's signaturePATENate	
RECORDED: 04/06/1998)698
Past Office Address	